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UCSD Campus NEWS 
11/18/2004 Judith L. Swain Appointed First Director Of UCSD’s College Of Integrated Life Sciences  
11/18/2004 UCSD Vice Chancellor Named To Statewide Stem Cell Commission 

11/9/2004  UC San Diego Scientist Wins Award From IEEE Information Theory Society For Breakthrough In Coding Theory 
And Practice 

10/29/2004 UCSD Computer Security Expert: Touch-Screen Voting Machine Concerns Persist 

10/26/2004 Scripps Atmospheric Scientist Appointed To Pontifical Academy Of Sciences  
10/19/2004 Scripps Oceanography's Oldest Living Alumnus Receives UCSD Alumni Award 

10/18/2004 UCSD Medical Faculty Named To Prestigious National Organization 

10/15/2004 UCSD Bioengineering Professor Wins 2004 Packard Foundation Fellowship 
10/14/2004 UCSD Vice Chancellor Named 2004 Distinguished Business Officer By National Association For College, 

University Business Officers  

10/12/2004 UCSD’s Kossan Named President Of Association Of University Real Estate Officials  
10/6/2004  UCSD CONNECT Recruits Top High-Tech Talent 

10/5/2004  Henrik Wann Jensen Named To List Of ''Brilliant 10'' In Popular Science 
9/30/2004  Cyberinfrastructure For Ocean Observatories Leads List Of NSF Information Technology Grants Awarded To UC 

San Diego 

9/30/2004  West Coast Scientists Lead NSF Effort To Prototype Cyberinfrastructure For Research And Education Access To 
Ocean Observatories  

9/22/2004  San Diego Supercomputer Center Names Vijay Samalam Executive Director 

9/22/2004  UCSD Physics Professor Wins 2004 E.O. Lawrence Award 
9/15/2004  Scripps Oceanography Microbiologist Receives Inaugural Tiedje Award 

9/10/2004  UCSD-TV And UCTV Programs Honored At 2004 Aurora Awards  

 
UCSD Staff Association Update 
 
Staff Association Executive Board 
2003-2004 
 
Jacque Fowler Pathology, 0717 (858) 534-4847 jfowler@ucsd.edu 
CHAIR & Senior Delegate to CUCSA       
Ken Tomory Medicine (858) 822-1261 ktomory@ucsd.edu 
ViceChair & Junior Delegate to CUCSA     
Debra Bomar Physics (858) 534-3293 dbomar@ucsd.edu 
Past Chair and Ex-Officio       
Patty Arnett Chancellor's Office (858) 534-1699 parnett@ucsd.edu 
Ex-Officio    
Ed Abeyta  Extension (858) 534-3402 eabeyta@ucsd.edu 
Ex-Officio & Webmaster    
Erika Wilson  Medicine  (858) 822-1924 eswilson@ucsd.edu 
Treasurer       
Annie Flager Bus & Fin Services - Sys. (858) 534-1969 aflager@ucsd.edu 
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Secretary       
Teresa Hull EH&S (858) 534-5366 thull@ucsd.edu 
Membership       
Ange Mason  SDSC (858) 534-5064 amason@ucsd.edu 
Pancake Breakfast       
Melody Chiles Social Sciences (858) 534-0201 mcchiles@ucsd.edu 
Staff Picnic Co-Chair       
Peggy Bonine  Inst. of Molecular Med. (858) 534-7221 mbonine@ucsd.edu 
Lori Guardiano-Durkin CREATE (858) 822-2984 lguardianodurkin@ucsd.edu 
Bunnie Jacquay Social Sciences (858) 534-6266 bjacquay@ucsd.edu 
Rich LaClair-Zoehrer CRMS  (858) 534-2910 rzoehrer@ucsd.edu 
Deborha McManus Purchasing (858) 534-2845 dmcmanus@ucsd.edu 
Erlinda Sanchez  Bus & Fin Services (858) 534-4075 esanchez@ucsd.edu 
     
CAMPUS ASSOCIATIONS REPRESENTATIVES     
Cynthia Raash Medical Center (619) 543-6437 craasch@ucsd.edu 
American Indian Faculty & Staff Assoc.     
(AIFSA)       
Bobbie Gray Career Center (858) 534-0144 bgray@ucsd.edu 
Black Staff Assoc. (BSA)       
Robert Forsythe Purchasing (858) 534-6286 rforsythe@ucsd.edu 

Community Advocate for Disability 
Rights and Education   (CADRE)        
Yolanda Escamilla       OGSR (858) 822-2244  yescamilla@ucsd.edu 
Chicano/Latino Staff Assoc (CLSA)        
Olga Gelman              Jacobs School of Eng. (858) 822-5593 ogelman@ucsd.edu 
European Staff Association       
Rock Hunter ACT/Systems (858) 534-2537 rhunter@ucsd.edu 

Faculty & Staff Christian 
Fellowship (FSCF)       

Jocelyn Pacheco   Structural Engineering (858) 534-3993 jpacheco@ucsd.edu, 
Pan-Asian Staff Assoc. (PASA)       
Josie Foulks  Retired   jfoulks@ucsd.edu 
Retirement Association       
Debbi Blake      LGBT Resource Center (858) 822-3493 dblake@ucsd.edu 
Umbrella Group       
David Artis              Academic Enrichment (858) 822-4161 dartis@ucsd.edu 
UJIMA       
Al Hilde Biology (858) 534-0562 ahilde@ucsd.edu 
Veterans Assoc       
STAFF ASSOCIATION COMMITTEES       
Ange Mason  SDSC (858) 534-5064 amason@ucsd.edu 
Pancake Breakfast       
Larry Hull Extension (858) 605-0117 lhull@ucsd.edu 
Technology       
Erlinda Sanchez  Bus & Fin Services (858) 534-4075 esanchez@ucsd.edu 
Scholarships       
Rose-Lee Josephson FSAP (858) 534-2387 rjosephson@ucsd.edu 
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Learn at Lunch       
Melody Chiles Social Sciences (858) 534-0201 mcchiles@ucsd.edu 
Staff Picnic Co-Chair       
Cathy Kraus Biology (858) 822-5504 mckraus@ucsd.edu 
Staff Picnic Co-Chair       
Andrina Marshall School of Pharmacy (858) 822-5591 amarshall@ucsd.edu 
Catastrophic Leave Donation    
    
 
 
 
Update since August meeting: 
 
The UCSD Staff Association from the last update held our Staff Appreciation Picnic. It 
was the first day our new Chancellor Marye Anne Fox arrived at our campus. She said it 
was a great way to be welcomed to the campus after a long drive across the country. 
Jacque and I have been meeting with Associate Chancellor Clare Kristofco and have 
begun developing a great partnership with the Chancellor’s office. Our first meeting with 
Chancellor Fox, she reiterated the importance of the staff and the relationships we build. 
She wishes to further our partnership by continually working together and by keeping the 
communication open. She has created Staff Walk- in hours, where staff can sign-up for 15 
minutes with the Chancellor. She has also done this for faculty and students. 
 
The Staff Association hosted a night at the theatre to see Les Miserables. We sold about 
150 tickets and raised about $1,400 for our scholarship program for staff development.  
 
Soon we will host our Holiday Pancake breakfast to a seating of 800 guests. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Ken Tomory 
Junior Delegate  


